ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 2001/6 - 2017 ජනවාරි මස 10 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2017.01.10 No. 2001/6 - TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2017

(Published by Authority)

PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD ACT, No. 17 OF 1969

Order under Section 57

BY virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 57 of the Ceylon Electricity Board Act, No. 17 of 1969, I, Ranjith Siyambalapitiya, Minister of Power and Renewable Energy, do by this Order, approve the proposed acquisition of lands required by the Ceylon Electricity Board and described in the Schedule hereto.

RANJITH SIYAMBALAPITIYA, Minister of Power and Renewable Energy.

05th January 2017.

SCHEDULE

The land situated in the village of Manjapaanjan in Grama Niladhari's Division of Pesalei-West in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mannar, in the Mannar-West Pattuwa of Mannar Korale, in the Administrative District of Mannar, in the Province of Northern of Sri Lanka containing in extent of 3.5761 hectares shown in the rough sketch dated 27.12.2016 prepared by S. Subramaiam, Registered Licensed Surveyor and depicted as Lot No. 01 bounded as follows :

01. Lot No. 01 – Land in extent of 3.5761 Hectares

North	:	Pedari Thoddam ;
East	:	Pedari Thoddam;
South	:	80m Coastal Reservation ;
West	:	Pedari Thoddam.
Clamied by	:	Unknown.

01 - 818/1



This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD ACT, No. 17 OF 1969

Order under Section 57

BY virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 57 of the Ceylon Electricity Board Act, No. 17 of 1969, I, Ranjith Siyambalapitiya, Minister of Power and Renewable Energy, do by this Order, approve the proposed acquisition of lands required by the Ceylon Electricity Board and described in the Schedule hereto.

RANJITH SIYAMBALAPITIYA, Minister of Power and Renewable Energy.

05th January 2017.

SCHEDULE

The land situated in the village of Keelaiyankudiiruppu and Kavuruvankithoddam in Grama Niladhari's Division of Thullukudiiuppu in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mannar, in the Mannar - West Pattuwa of Mannar Korale, in the Administrative District of Mannar, in the Province of Northern of Sri Lanka containing in extent 26.5155 hectares shown in the rough sketch dated 16.12.2016 prepared by S. Subramaniam, Registered Licensed Surveyor and depicted as Lot No. 01 bounded as follows :

01. Lot No. 01 – Land in extent of 26.5155 Hectares

North	:	Balance part of the same land ;
East	:	Land called Majid Karisal ;
South	:	80m Coastal Reservation ;
West	:	Land called Sinna Kavuruvanki Toddam.
Clamied by	:	Unknown.

01 - 818/2